Administrative Item #30 09-24-09

Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority Board Action/Information Summary

Action OInformation	MEAD Number: 100483	Resolution: Yes No
	100+00	0 103 0110

TITLE:

Rail Support Eqpt. POC #114

PURPOSE:

To obtain Board approval to initiate and award multiple contracts under \$1,000,000 to procure Miscellaneous Rail Support Equipment. Total amount of this request is not to exceed \$2,887,000.

DESCRIPTION:

Initiate and award multiple contracts under \$1,000,000 to procure Miscellaneous Rail Support Equipment. The type of equipment includes portable equipment such as compressors, jacks, portable lighting, etc. utilized in support of rail operations in the right-of-way and at yards or maintenance facilities. Total amount of this request is not to exceed \$2,887,000.

This item was originally included in the proposed Capital Plan of Contracts that was deferred at the Finance, Administration and Oversight (FAO) Committee on September 10, 2009. This is a priority contract and is being submitted individually because Board-approval of the Plan will not be considered until October, 2009. The new contract is item number 114 in the amount of \$2,887,000 on the Plan of Contracts submitted to the FAO Committee on September 10, 2009.

FUNDING IMPACT:

Program: FY2010 Capital Improvement Program
Project: Rail Support Equipment PE RSEQ

Budget: \$2,887,000.00
This Action: 2,887,000.00
Prior Approval: 0.00
Remaining Budget: \$0.00

Remarks:

Operating Budget Impact: No impact on the operating budget

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval to initiate and award multiple contracts under \$1,000,000 to procure Miscellaneous Rail Support Equipment. Total amount of this request is not to exceed \$2,887,000.